"Public Art In-Lieu Contribution" shall equal the percentage of building development costs 
required by this section.  

(Ord. No. 2892 N.S. § 1) , including but not limited to visual, performing, literary, 
30-65.3 - Contribution Requirements.  
l. a. Private and municipal developments with Building Development Costs of two hundred fifty 

thousand ($250,000) dollars or more shall devote an amount not less than one (1%) percent of such 
costs for acquisition and installation of Public Art on the development site, subject to a maximum of 
one hundred fifty thousand ($150,000) dollars. The Public Art shall be installed on the development 
site in a location that allows the Public Art to be visible from a public right-of-way or from other public 
property. This amount shall be the Program Allocation. media arts. 

m. b. The contribution requirement of this section“Public Art Commission” shall apply to